

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	Sky Printing Minneapolis, MN		Sir Speedy Minneapolis, MN		Kinko's Inc. Previous contractor	
			UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
I.	DUPLICATING/COPYING:							
(a)	Leaves duplicated/ copied - One side							
	Running.....per 100 copies.....	420	1.35	567.00	2.00	840.00	1.20	504.00
(b)	Leaves duplicated/copied - Front & back							
	Running.....per 100 copies.....	1430	2.70	3861.00	3.80	5434.00	2.40	3432.00
(c)	17 x 11" Foldins duplicated/copied							
	per side.....per 17 x 11"							
	Running.....per 100 copies.....	40	29.00	1160.00	3.80	152.00	2.40	96.00
(d)	Color Copying							
(1)	Page copied in full color...per image...8-1/2 x 11"							
	copied on 24-lb. White Premium Laser Print							
	Running.....per 100 copies.....	100	0.31	31.00	19.00	1900.00	20.00	2000.00
(2)	Page copied in full color...per image...8-1/2 x 11"							
	copied on 65-lb. White Vellum Finish Cover							
	Running.....per 100 copies.....	1	0.52	0.52	27.50	27.50	40.00	40.00
(e)	Page copied in full color...per image...11 x 17"							
	Running.....per 100 copies.....	27	0.52	14.04	25.00	675.00	35.00	945.00
(f)	Tabbed Dividers....							
1	1/4 or 1/5 Cut style printing single color and (including Index paper and typesetting) and inserting throughout the text.....							
	Running.....per 100 dividers.....	12	25.00	300.00	25.00	300.00	8.00	96.00
2	1/5 Cut Style Tab with reinforced bind edge							
	Running.....per 100 dividers.....	1	50.00	50.00	30.00	30.00	3.00	3.00
II.	PAPER:							
(a)	Colored Writing (20 lb.) or Colored Xerographic (20 lb.).....per 100 leaves.....	25	1.10	27.50	1.00	25.00	1.00	25.00
(b)	Colored Index (110 lb.)...per 100 leaves.....	2	2.25	4.50	3.50	7.00	3.50	7.00
(c)	White Vellum finish cover (50 - 65 lb.)per 100 leaves.....	10	2.25	22.50	3.50	35.00	3.50	35.00
(d)	Colored Vellum finish cover (50 - 65 lb.)per 100 leaves.....	8	2.25	18.00	3.50	28.00	3.50	28.00
(e)	Clear Plastic Acetate 0.254 mm (0.01") thickper 100 leaves.....	5	22.00	110.00	15.00	75.00	5.00	25.00
III	BINDING:							
(a)	Inserting products including publication with different colors of paper, preprinted mat'l & slip sheeting.....per 100 leaves.....	25	2.40	60.00	2.00	50.00	1.00	25.00
(b)	Two or three hole drilling.....per 100 leaves.....	800	1.00	800.00	1.50	1200.00	0.00	0.00
(c)	Folding:							
(1)	Fold Forms with one or two parallel foldsper 100 leaves.....	45	0.90	40.50	1.00	45.00	0.00	0.00

(2)	Fold Pamphlets.....per 100 copies.....	30	4.00	120.00	1.00	30.00	0.00	0.00
(d)	Stitching:							
(1)	One stitch in upper left corner							
per 100 copies.....	60	2.00	120.00	1.00	60.00	0.50	30.00
(2)	Two or three side wire stitches							
per 100 copies.....	1	3.00	3.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
(3)	Saddle stitch including folding.....per 100 copies.....	13	6.00	78.00	5.00	65.00	5.00	65.00
(e)	Binding with Contractor furnished							
	Acco fastener with compressor							
(1)	Quantities up to 50 copies.....per book/pamphlet.....	400	9.00	3600.00	0.60	240.00	0.40	160.00
(2)	Quantities over 50 copies.....per book/pamphlet.....	5	8.00	40.00	0.70	3.50	0.50	2.50
(f)	Scoring two-piece cover.....per each							
	two-piece covers.....	5	0.05	0.25	0.20	1.00	0.10	0.50
(g)	Binding with plastic combs of suitable							
	capacity (inc. punching & cost of plastic combs)							
	per book or pamphlet.....	500	0.55	275.00	0.75	375.00	0.50	250.00
(h)	Padding (assembling single leaf products							
	into pads) with backboards (incl. price							
	for backboards).....per 100 pads.....	1	15.00	15.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
(i)	Wafer seal, tab or similar...per 100 copies.....	35	2.00	70.00	2.00	70.00	1.50	52.50
(j)	Banding products in quantities, as specified							
	with kraft paper bands or shrink-film wrap							
per 100 bands/wrap.....	1	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00
(k)	Laminating - 3-5 mil Laminate material face							
	and back up to 8-1/2 x 11" size							
per 100 leaves.....	65	60.00	3900.00	60.00	3900.00	45.00	2925.00
SUBTOTAL				15302.81		15604.00		10782.50
	Printing Upcharge percentage.....	10.00%		1530.28		1560.40		1078.25
IV	Premium Payments...percentage increase.		10.00%	153.03	10.00%	156.04	10.00%	107.83
TOTAL OFFER :				\$15,638.34		\$15,930.04		\$11,010.33
DISCOUNT :			0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00
NET OFFER :				\$15,638.34		\$15,930.04		\$11,010.33
				AWARDED				

Abstracted by: blp 1-24-07

Reviewed By: _____

Contract Awarded T SKYWAY PRINTING